A/D 581 40

09/786569

JC08 Rec'el PCT/PTO 0 7 MAR 2001

04-30-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

f Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 101692622 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Se-Chang KWON, Sung-Youb JUNG, Hoon SHIN, Jay-Do CHOI, Ki-Name: Hanmi Pharm. Co., Ltd.

Doo CHOI, and Gwan-Sun LEE

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No

3. Nature of conveyance:

<u>X</u> Assignment

Security Agreement

Merger

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: February 22, 2001

Internal Address:

Street Address:

City:

893-5, Hajeo-ri, Paltan-myeon

Kyungki-do 445-910

Republic of Korea

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __ Yes _X_No

09786569

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 7, 2001

Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s):

Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 5. document should be mailed:

David Einhorn, Esq.

ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C. Internal Address:

1251 Avenue of the Americas Street Address:

43rd Floor

NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip. 10020-1182

03/12/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000024 011944 09786569

40.00 CH FC:581

Total number of applications and patents involved \dots 1

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 7.

\$ 40.00

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account #01-1944 $\bar{\mathbf{x}}$

8. Deposit account number: 01-1944

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Do not use this space

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

City:

Richard Klar REG. NO.: 31,385

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

attachments, and document: 3

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

NYDOCS1-531388.1

PATENT REEL: 011727 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Se-Chang KWON; Sung-Youb JUNG; Hoon SHIN; Jay-Do CHOI; Ki-Doo CHOI; and Gwan-S
un LEE, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at Hanyang Apt. 5-201, #789, Siheung-1-dong, Keumcheon-
gu, Seoul 153-031, Republic of Korea; Geoyeo Apt. 504-1402, #294, Geoyeo-2-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-112,Republi
c of Korea; Mokdong Apt. 1117-607, #325, Sinjeong-dong, Yangcheon-gu, Seoul 158-070, Republic of Korea; Donga 1-
cha Apt. 502, Seongnae-3-dong, Kangdong-gu, Seoul 134-033, Republic of Korea; Gaepojugong Apt. 601-407, Gaepo-d
ong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul 135-240, Republic of Korea; and Geukdong Apt. 2-806, Garak-2-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-
743, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in MODIFIED E. COLI ENTEROTOXIN II SIGNAL
PEPTIDE AND A MICROORGANISM EXPRESSING A FUSION PROTEIN OF SAID PEPTIDE AND A HETEROLOGOUS P
ROTEIN

		date herewith or	DE-1242	(date)
	which is identified by Anderson Ki		U	 ·
	which was filed on	, Serial	No	•
ub	HEREAS, HANMI PHARM. CO., I lic of Korea, is desirous of obtaini tion:			
se ica all ica gn ect ica els	NOW, THEREFORE, in consider consideration, the receipt of which cover, and by these presents do herentatives and assigns, the entire rigition and all divisions, renewals and correissues and extensions thereof; actions for patents, utility models, and to the United States, together with the from said United States application on of Industrial Property, or any ottion is filed, as may be applicable; and inventors' certificates and designs wand all extensions, renewals and reiss	is hereby acknowledge reby sell, assign, transfer ht, title and interest in, continuations thereof, and and all applications for I designs which may he the right to file such app in under the Patent Law ther international agree and all forms of industrial which may be granted for	ed, we, the said ASSIGNOI or and set over, unto the said to and under the said invided all Patents of the United Sindustrial property protective reafter be filed for said in plications and the right to way of the United States, the things of the United States, the property protection, including the said in the said i	aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal vention, and the said United States of States which may be granted thereore iton, including, without limitation, all wention in any country or countries claim for the same the priority rights the International Convention for the softh of the country in which any such ling, without limitation, patents, utility
S			(D) J and Tooley	
ial	AND WE HEREBY authorize and of any country or countries foreign al property protection on application	to the United States W	those duty it is to issue pa	marks of the United States, and any atents or other evidence or forms of ASSIGNEE, its successors, lega
stri ese	al property protection on application intatives and assigns, in accordance to the control of th	with the terms of this ins	strument.	
				nterest herein assigned, and that we
n	AND WE HEREBY covenant and ot executed, and will not execute, any	agreement in conflict h	erewith.	
	,			
		ant and agree that we	will communicate to the sa	aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, lega
2001	AND WE HEREBY further cover	nant and agree that we own to us respecting sa	will communicate to the said invention, and testify in	aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal any legal proceeding, sign all lawfu
ese	entatives and assigns, any facts kno	wn to us respecting sa	tications make all rightful	paths, and generally do everything
ers sib	entatives and assigns, any facts kno , execute all divisional, continuing, l e to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its suc	own to us respecting sa- reissue and foreign app cessors, legal represen	plications, make all rightful tatives and assigns, to obt	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for
ers sib	entatives and assigns, any facts kno , execute all divisional, continuing, l e to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its suc	own to us respecting sa- reissue and foreign app cessors, legal represen	plications, make all rightful tatives and assigns, to obt	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for
ers sib in	entatives and assigns, any facts kno , execute all divisional, continuing, l e to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its suc	own to us respecting sa- reissue and foreign app cessors, legal represen	plications, make all rightful tatives and assigns, to obt	paths, and generally do everything
ers sib I in	entatives and assigns, any facts kno , execute all divisional, continuing, i e to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its suc /ention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, W	reissue and foreign app cessors, legal represente de hereunto set our ha	polications, make all rightful itatives and assigns, to obtained and seals the day and	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection found year set opposite our respective
ers sib in	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, is to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succeptation in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares.	reissue and foreign app cessors, legal represente de hereunto set our ha	polications, make all rightful itatives and assigns, to obtained and seals the day and	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection found year set opposite our respective
ers sib ! in nati	entatives and assigns, any facts kno , execute all divisional, continuing, i e to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its suc /ention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, W	reissue and foreign app cessors, legal represente de hereunto set our ha	polications, make all rightful itatives and assigns, to obtained and seals the day and	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection found year set opposite our respective
ers sib l in nati	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, is to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succeptation in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares.	reissue and foreign app cessors, legal represente de hereunto set our ha	polications, make all rightful itatives and assigns, to obtained and seals the day and	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection found year set opposite our respective
ers sib in atı	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its sucception in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22	when to us respecting sa reissue and foreign app cessors, legal represent le hereunto set our ha	plications, make all rightful tatives and assigns, to obt	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection found year set opposite our respective
ers sib in natu	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22	reissue and foreign approcessors, legal represente hereunto set our harmony, 2001	Sury - You	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for and year set opposite our respective. L.S. L.S.
ers sib d in nati	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22	reissue and foreign approcessors, legal represente hereunto set our harmony, 2001	Sury - You	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for and year set opposite our respective. L.S. L.S.
ers sib in atu	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22	reissue and foreign approcessors, legal represente hereunto set our harmony, 2001	Sury - You	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for and year set opposite our respective. L.S. L.S.
ers sib in atu	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22	reissue and foreign approcessors, legal represente hereunto set our harmony, 2001	Sury - You	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for and year set opposite our respective. L.S. L.S.
ers sib in in e_ te_	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22	reissue and foreign approcessors, legal represente hereunto set our harmony, 2001	Sury - You	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for and year set opposite our respective. L.S. L.S.
ers sib in atu	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22	reissue and foreign approcessors, legal represente hereunto set our harmony, 2001	Sury - You	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for and year set opposite our respective. L.S. L.S.
e_ e_	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22	reissue and foreign approcessors, legal represente hereunto set our harmony, 2001	Juny Jours Jay Vo	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for and year set opposite our respective. L.S. L.S. L.S. Char L.S. L.
ers sib in natu	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22	reissue and foreign approcessors, legal represente hereunto set our harmony, 2001	Juny Jours Jay Vo	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for and year set opposite our respective. L.S. L.S. L.S. Char L.S. L.
ers sib in natu e_ te_	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22	reissue and foreign approcessors, legal represente hereunto set our harmony, 2001	Juny Jours Jay Vo	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for and year set opposite our respective. L.S. L.S. L.S. Char L.S. L.
ers sib in atu	rentatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22 February 22 February 22	reissue and foreign approcessors, legal represente hereunto set our harmony, 2001	Juny Jours Jay Vo	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for and year set opposite our respective. L.S. L.S. L.S. Char L.S. L.
erssib in natu	rentatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22 February 22 February 22	won to us respecting sale reissue and foreign approximately approximatel	Juny Jours Jay Vo	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for and year set opposite our respective. L.S. L.S. L.S. Char L.S. L.
erssib sib in natu e te	rentatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22 February 22 February 22	won to us respecting sale reissue and foreign approximately approximatel	Juny Jours Jay Vo	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for and year set opposite our respective. L.S. L.S. L.S. Char L.S. L.
ers sib l in natu te_ tte_ ate_	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22 February 22 February 22 February 22 February 22	won to us respecting sale reissue and foreign appropriate and foreign appropriate appropriate and foreign appropriate appropri	Juny Jours Jay Vo	oaths, and generally do everything ain and enforce proper protection for and year set opposite our respective. Chy L.S. Chor L.S. Chor L.S. Chor L.S. Chor L.S. Chor
ers sib d in	entatives and assigns, any facts kno, execute all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wares. February 22 February 22 February 22 February 22 February 22 February 22	won to us respecting sale reissue and foreign appropriate and foreign appropriate appropri	Hone Stary Jours Jay Vo Lee Gue	oaths, and generally do everythin ain and enforce proper protection for the description of the description o